Date: February 21, 2023

To: Plan Holders

Company:

Project No.:

Phone No.:

Fax No.:

From: University of Southern Mississippi

Subject: ADDENDUM NoO. 2
Forrest Avenue Pedestrian Plaza
STP-0210-00(039)L.PA/108805-701000

Forrest County, Mississippi

Attached is Addendum No. 2 for the above referenced project.

Plan Holders are reminded that this Addendum must be acknowledged on
Page 905-2.

1. Replace sheet 905-2 in the Proposal with attached sheet 905-2.

2. Replace Bid Proposal with attached Bid Proposal.

NAME: DATE: TIME:

COMPANY (Please Print):

** ADDENDUM NO. 2 **

You should receive (7) pages including this cover sheet. Please notify us if the message is
incomplete or unclear. Thank you.



Last Edited 6/12/2018

SECTION 905 -PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) shall submit electronically with our proposal or deliver prior to the bid opening time a certified check, cashier’s
check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of total bid and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the
contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be
forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as
proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

I (We) hereby certify by conventional signature below of a paper bid submission, or by digital signature of an
electronic submission via any authorized electronic submittal software, of the Section 905 proposal below, that all
certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully
enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall
not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the

. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the to require full and final execution on any certification,
disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the election upon award. Failure to so execute at
the request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result
in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the
following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 2162023  ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. 2 DATED 2212023  ADDENDUM NO. DATED

TOTAL ADDENDA: 2
(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Addendum No. 1 Respectfully submitted,

DATE:

1.Replace Sheet 905-2 in the Proposal
with attached sheet 905-2

. Contractor
2.Replace Table of Contents in the BY:
Proposal with attached Table of
Contents TITLE:
3.Add Notice to Bidders 9999 - Bid ADDRESS:
Opening

CITY:

Addendum No. 2 PHONE:
1.Replace Sheet 905-2 in the Proposal FAX:

with attached sheet 905-2
EMAIL:

2.Replace Bid Proposal Sheets with
attached Bid Proposal Sheets.



Bid Schedule

Project Number STP-0210-00(039)LPA / 108805 - 701000
County FORREST
Project Description University of Southern Mississippi - Forrest Avenue Pedestri

I (We) agree to complete the entire project within the specified contract time.

***SPECIAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS***
BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS BOTH UNIT PRICES AND ITEM TOTALS ARE ENTERED.

BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE BID CERTIFICATE LOCATED AT THE END OF THE BID SHEET IS SIGNED.

Line No. Pay Item No. Plan Quantity| Unit Description Unit Price
10 202-A001 1 LS Removal of Obstructions XXXXX
20 202-B073 650 SY Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
170 202-B080 850 SY Removal of Concrete Sidewalk
180 202-B088 450 LF Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types
190 202-B165 4 EA Removal of Inlets, All Sizes
200 202-B188 405 SY Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
210 202-B191 20 LF Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
260 202-B244 2 EA Removal of Trees
270 203-G001 300 cYy Excess Excavation, FM, AH
280 211-C001 160 CcY Topsoil for Plant Holes, Contractor Furnished
290 212-B001 20 SY Standard Ground Preparation
300 216-B002 20 SY Solid Sodding, Centipede
310 230-B041 1 EA Tree Planting, Green Ash
320 230-B050 1 EA Tree Planting, Live Oak
330 230-B078 1 EA Tree Planting, Southern Wax Myrtle
340 230-D001 8,675 SF Bed Preparation
350 232-A002 475 K Fertilizer for Woody Plant Material, Tablet, 10 gram
360 232-A003 1,297 K Fertilizer for Woody Plant Material, Tablet, 21 gram
370 907-234-A001 750 LF Temporary Silt Fence
380 237-A001 60 LF Wattles, 12"

390 907-242-PP001 1 LS Construction of Porch Modifications XXXXX
400 246-A002 36 EA Sandbags

410 907-258-N001 4 EA Car Stop

Item Total



420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510

520

530

540

550
560
570
580
590
600
610
620
630
640
650
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160

907-258-PP004
907-259-B001
907-282-B001
907-282-B003
907-282-B006
907-282-D001
907-282-G001
907-282-H001
907-282-H003
907-282-J003

304-G001

304-G002

304-G003

403-A003
403-A006
403-A015
406-D001
601-B001
602-A001
603-PE0O1
604-A001
604-B001
608-B001
608-B001
907-608-C001
907-608-D001
609-A001
609-B002
609-D002
609-D004
907-611-D001
907-611-E001

260

260

260

20
20
65
1,450
10
800
221
402
1,000
550
60
20
145
750
80
230
210
8,900
45

EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

Cy

Cy

Cy

TON
TON
TON
SY
Cy
LBS
LF
LBS
LBS
SY
SY
SF
SY
LF
LF
LF
LF
SF
LF

Bollard, Per Plans Removable
Lighting Assembly, Bollards
Piping, 1 1/2" Diameter
Piping, 1" Diameter

Piping, 2" Diameter

Valve Control Wire

Electric Controller, 12 Station
Electric Control Valve, 1 1/2"
Electric Control Valve, 2"
Isolation Valve, 2"

Alternate Crushed Stone Items

Size 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, AEA
OR

Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, AEA
OR

Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, AEA

12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
Reinforcing Steel

12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe

Castings

Gratings

Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 4" Thickness
Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 6" Thickness
Detectable Warning Panels

Colored Concrete Sidewalk

Concrete Gutter, Special Design

Concrete Curb, Header

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1 Modified
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified
Unit Pavers

Concrete Band 12" Width



1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260

1270

1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350
1360
1370
1380
1390
1400
1410

907-611-E001
613-D009
618-A001
618-B001
620-A001
907-625-E002
907-625-F003
626-G002
626-H005
907-637-C026

907-637-D004

682-A010
682-A012
682-F001
684-A003
684-A004
699-A001

LO0011 - 230-B500
L00011 - 230-B500
L00016 - 683-B500
LO0064 - 202-B504
L00070 - 907-233-C500
L00076 - 230-A500
L00076 - 230-A500
L00076 - 230-A500

35
22

240
280
20
168
280

400

80
505

12

12

1,150
36
65
60

LF
EA
LS
SF
LS
LF
SF
LF
LF
LF

LF

LF
LF
EA
Cy
CY
LS
EA
EA
EA
EA
SY
EA
EA
EA

Concrete Band 24" Width
Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance

Maintenance of Traffic XXXXX
Additional Construction Signs 10.00
Mobilization XXXXX

Detail Traffic Stripe, Blue-ADA

Legend, Blue-ADA

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1"
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled
Pipe, 4"

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 10, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 10, 5 Conductor
Secondary Power Controller

Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

Pole Foundation, 30" Diameter

Roadway Construction Stakes XXXXX
Tree Planting, Teddy Bear Magnolia

Tree Planting, Elizabeth Magnolia

Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED Type 15-0-1-LED
Removal of Bollard

Pine Straw Mulch

Shrub Planting, Shi-Shi Gashera Camellia

Shrub Planting, Drift Rose

Shrub Planting, Encore Azalea

$10.00



1420 L00076 - 230-A500 28 EA Shrub Planting, Hosta
1430 L00076 - 230-A500 44 EA Shrub Planting, Variegated Shell Ginger
1440 L00076 - 230-A500 475 EA Shrub Planting, Aztec Grass
1450 L00076 - 230-A500 400 EA Shrub Planting, African Iris
1460 L00076 - 230-A500 32 EA Shrub Planting, Sunshine Ligustrum
1470 L00076 - 230-A500 31 EA Shrub Planting, Radiance Abelia
1480 L00076 - 230-A500 115 EA Shrub Planting, Juniper
1490 L00076 - 230-A500 46 EA Shrub Planting, Little Lime Hydrangea
1500 L00076 - 230-A500 330 EA Shrub Planting, Goldstrum Black Eyed Susan
1510 L00076 - 230-A500 20 EA Shrub Planting, Purple Pixie Loropetalum
1520 L00077 - 907-603-PP003 6 EA Preformed Polyethylene Drainage Catch Basin
1530 LO0088 - 907-202-PP500 1 LS Removal of, Per Plans Existing Landscape XXXXX
1540 L00103 - 907-282-A500 81 EA Sprinkler Head, 1806
Total Base Bid Amount
Add Option No. 1
30 202-B073 50 SY Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
40 203-G001 60 cY Excess Excavation, FM, AH
50 907-242-A004 1 LS Installation of Grass Paver, Inc. Sod XXXXX
60 907-242-PP002 1 LS Installation of Cart Awning XXXXX
70 907-282-B003 175 LF Piping, 1" Diameter
80 907-282-H002 1 EA Electric Control Valve, 1"
90 304-G001 30 CcY Size 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, AEA
OR
100 304-G002 30 cY Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, AEA
OR
110 304-G003 30 cY Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, AEA
120 608-B001 250 SY Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 6" Thickness
130 907-608-D001 20 SY Colored Concrete Sidewalk
140 907-611-D001 50 SF Unit Pavers
150 626-G002 100 LF Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
160 L00103 - 907-282-A500 15 EA Sprinkler Head, 1806

Total Add Option Amount




Non-Participating

220 202-B191 485 LF Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
230 907-242-A002 460 LF Installation of 4" PE Gas Line
240 907-242-A002 150 LF Installation of 8" PE Gas Line
250 907-242-A003 2 EA Installation of 4" Gas Valve
Total Non-Participating Amount
Total Base Bid =
Total Add Option No. 1 =
Total Non-Participating =
Total Bid =
1. I/We agree that no less than percent shall be expended with small business concerns owned and controlled by socially and economically

disadvantaged individuals (DBE and WBE).

2. Classification of Bidder: Small Business (DBE) Small Business(WBE)

3. A joint venture with a Small Business (DBE/WBE): YES

*** SIGNATURE STATEMENT ***
BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE/SHE HAS CHECKED ALL ITEMS IN THIS PROPOSAL FOR ACCURACY AND CERTIFY THAT THE FIGURES SHOWN THEREIN
CONSTITUTE THEIR OFFICIAL BID.

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE
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